20463	ARRANTY DEED	Vol. <u>m90</u> Page <b>1902:</b>
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That James B. Yeager		i omntor naid by
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration <u>Clifford C. Yaden and Ella Beth Yaden</u> . the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conve the certain real property, with the tenements, heredi situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> and	ey unto the said grante	e and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, nances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
OF TRUETT OMENDED DIE SUB-SCRIPTION ATTACHED WHI REFERENCE	ICH IS MADE A PAI	RT HEREOF BY THIS
"This instrument will not allow use of the prope laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting th check with the appropriate city or county planning	TTTLE, CC erty described in this i his instrument; the per g department to verify	MPANY instrument in violation of applicable land use rson acquiring fee title to the property should vapproved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said g And said grantor hereby covenants to and with sa is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above gran record and those apparent upon the lan	nted premises, free front nd as of the date	om all encumbrances except all those e.of: this deed and the
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pr and demands of all persons whomsoever, except th The true and actual consideration paid for the HOMENEY WEY SAID CONSIDERATION SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID	remises and every par hose claiming under i is transfer, stated in i KKXKX SKKAY JOB KKXKX OKAY JOB KKXKX OKAY JOB	t and parcel thereof against the lawful claim the above described encumbrances. terms of dollars, is \$ <u>9,000.00</u> & XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
In construing this deed and where the context changes shall be implied to make the provisions h In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b	t so requires, the sing hereof apply equally t	gular includes the plural and all grammatic to corporations and to individuals.
order of its board of directors.	Am	ies Hester
STATE OF OREGON, County of lamath	James E.	
<u>September 19</u> , 19 <u>_90</u> , 19	ancentre 9, 11 Distriction	G francosas leannesses.
Personally appeared the above named		and the second se
		Service and the service of the servi
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument		SM INAREISIG - A <sup>A</sup> TARA MANANAN ANAN
10 00 - U + O O A	CTATE OF OPPO	County of)
Before me: <u>August</u> , <u>All</u>	The for	egoing instrument was acknowledged before me
Notory Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/16/91	pre	, 19, by esident, and by
Contraction of the second s	a a chaine chuire The <del>The Constant</del>	1. 「たいでは、「いいでは、「いいでは、「いいでは、」、「いいでは、「いいでは、」、「いいでは、「いいでは、」、「いいでは、「いいでは、」、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、、
and the second	المستعدية والمعادية المستعدة والمحافظ والمحافظ والمحافظ والمحاف المحاف المحاف المحاف المحاف المحاف المحاف المحاف	secretary of
	n a g <del>en contant</del>	secretary of, corporation, on behalf of the corporat
	Notary Public for	secretary of
Control Contro	Notary Public for	secretary of
James E. Jeage E. & P.U. Box 844	Notary Public for	secretary of
James E. Jeaget & P.O. Box 844. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANDES NAME AND ADDRESS	Notary Public for	secretary of
James E. Yoggef & P.O. Box 844. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTORS MANE AND ADDRESS Clifford C. Yaden & Ella Beth Yaden	Notary Public for	secretary of, corporation, on behalf of the corporat Oregon
James E. Teager & P.O. Box 844. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS Clifford C. Yaden & Ella Beth Yaden 2900 Patterson Klamath Falls, OR 97603	Notary Public for My commission e	secretary of
James E. Frequer & P.O. Box 844. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTORS MAME AND ADDRESS Clifford C. Yaden & Ella Beth Yaden 2900 Patterson Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTEES MAME AND ADDRESS	Notary Public for	secretary of
James F. // Tessgef & P.O. BOX 844. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTORS MAME AND ADDRESS Clifford C. Yaden & Ella Beth Yaden 2900 Patterson Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTEES MAME AND ADDRESS AME Troubing GRANTEE	Notary Public for: My commission e	secretary of
James E. / Yeager & P.O. Box 84Å. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTORS MANE AND ADDRESS Clifford C. Yaden & Ella Beth Yaden 2900 Patterson Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTEES MAME AND ADDRESS Aher records SAME AS GRANTEE MAME. ADDRESS. ZIP	Notary Public for: My commission est space asset by by b	secretary of
James E. Treegger P.O. BOX 344. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTOR'S MAME AND ADDRESS Clifford C. Yaden & Ella Beth Yaden 2900 Patterson Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTEES MAME AND ADDRESS AME AS GRANTEE	Notary Public for: My commission est space asset by by b	secretary of

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MTC NO: 24280

19028

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in Lots 1, 2 and 3 of HOMELAND TRACTS NO. 2 according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, being in the SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" rebar on the South line of said Lot 1 from which the Southeast corner of said Lot 1 bears North 87 degrees 46' East 135.04 feet; thence along the lines of the excepted portions of that tract of land described in Deed Volume M86, page 1202, Microfilm degrees of Klamath County, Oregon, in said Lots 1, 2 and 3, North 00 degrees 51' 51" West (North 00 degrees 54' West by said Deed Volume) 10.20 feet to a 5/8" iron pin, North 87 degrees 46' 00" East 135.04 160.20 feet to a 5/8" iron pin, North 87 degrees 46' 00" East 135.04 171.41 feet (171.5 feet by said Deed Volume) to a point on the North 171.41 feet (171.5 feet by said Deed Volume) to a point on the North 171.41 feet (171.5 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 01 degrees 55' 29" West 23.67 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 01 degrees 06' 00" East 290.60 feet to a point on the South line of said Lot 1; thence North 87 degrees 46' 00" East 87.47 feet to the point of beginning, and with bearings based on the South line of said Lot 1 as being North 87 degrees 46' 00" East, plat record.

Note: All 5/8" iron pins described above have a Tru-Line Surveying Plastic Cap.

Reserving unto grantors, their heirs and assigns, for the benefit of and as an appurtenance to the grantors remaining property and every part and parcel thereof an easement for an underground irrigation line, TOGETHER WITH the right of ingress and egress, for the purpose of constructing, maintaining, cleaning, repairing and replacing said line. Said easement is an extension of that certain easement reserved in instrument recorded September 9, 1960 in Volume 324 at page 50, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3909 001CC 04600 (with other property)

An appurtenant easement described in Volume 324 at page 50, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, over and across an adjoining parcel, more particularly described as follows:

Reserving unto the grantor, their heirs and grantees forever for the benefit of and as an appurtenance to grantors' remaining property and every part and parcel thereof an easement for an underground irrigation line across the Northerly six feet of the premises herein granted, together with the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of constructing, maintaining, cleaning, repairing and replacing said line.

		· ss.			
STATE OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF KLAMATH			altra -	21st day
				ule	M90
Filed for record at requ	uest of <u>Mountain</u> A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at		A_M., and dur	y recorded in terr	
ofSept	A.D., 17 Dee			County Clerk	
	to		elyn Biehn By <u>Qaulu</u>	Mulena	are
			By Daules	<u>i grance</u>	

FEE \$33.00